
RESOLUTION NO. 1992-8

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY
HIGHWAY FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1992.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring
adjustments in the 1990-91 Highway Fund budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 20th day of
April, 1992; that:

SECTION 1. The HIghway Fund is hereby amended
as follows:

Acct # Estimated Approved Budget Amended
_____________~~E~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ __
68000-705 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION $347,721.00 (7,000.00) 340,721.00

62000-143 EQUIPMENT OPERATORS 342,000.00 5,000.00 347,000.00
52,000.0063100-142 MECHANICS 50,000.00 2,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board
of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee which are in
conflict with this resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution
take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare
requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes
of the Board of County COmmissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS:

() 'I .:

--}-fkJ:{Lc;'L-):/---L~LLl--
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

--~~~--~----- --_I
/7 .-- /

- »-: . . »:....--?'-.....-
,/I,..-~ ~

chalrman~-Budget-commlttee---------

Motion made by Commissioner CharlesCulver that the foregoing
amendment be approved. Seconded-Sy-Commissioner James H. Bell
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion S~irh~============
ATTESTED TO:

~

?~

, ,
'-.••.•.... ,.

. <, /. ~ L~E~*r~'~C~~~CLERK-------
/

APPROVED:

~-----------------

--.
/1/


